# Laa0003a69a6

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	idress)	<u>.                                    </u>	
(Ad	idress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
		:	

Office Use Only



900381745709

07/26/22--01008--013 \*\*1500.00

MEANNSSET FOR

S. CHATHAM
JUL 26 2022

2022 JUL 25 PM 4: 00

22 JUL 25 PH 6: 37



# 12905 SW 42 STREET Suite: 210 MIAMI, FL 33175 Phone: 305-444-4994

Email: filing@ecfsfiling.com

22 JUL 25	  
PH 6: 37	

Office Use Only

# CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBERS(S):

(CORPORATE NAM		(DOCUMENT #)		
2. (CORPORATE NAM	E) (DOC	CUMENT #)		
3. (CORPORATE NAM	F) (DO	CUMENT#)		
☐ Walk-In X	Pick up time: Certified Copy	Certificate Of Status		
New Filings Profit	Pick up time: Certified Copy  Amendments  Amendments	Other Filings Annual Report		
New Filings	Amendments	Other Filings		
New Filings Profit	Amendments Amendments	Other Filings Annual Report		
New Filings Profit Non-Profit	Amendments Amendments Resignation	Other Filings Annual Report Fictitious Name		

Examiners Initials

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:				
1868 NW 123 ST LL	С				
(Must conta	in the words "Limit	ed Liability Comp	апу, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principa	ıl office of the Lin	nited Liability Company is:		
<u>Principa</u>	1 Office Address:		Mailing Ad	ldress:	
2121 BISCAYNE BL	VD#1428				
MIAMI, FL 33137			1853 NW 21 ST		
MIAMI, FL 33142		MIAMI, FL 33142			
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an ar- The name and the Florida street a	ctive Florida registra	ation.)			
	LJUBOMIR IVANOV				
		Name			
	2121 BISCAYNE BLVD # 1428				
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
	MIAMI	FL	33137		
	City	State	Zip		
Having been named as registered a place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pro	I hereby accept the a	ppointment as reg	istered agent and agree to a	ct in this capacity.	

am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

/s/ Ljubomir Avanov

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager		
MGR - Manager	LJUBOMIR IVANOV	
MOK	2121 BISCAYNE BLVD # 1428	
	MIAMI. FL 33137	<del></del>
<del></del>		
		<del></del>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(Ose attachment if necessary)		
the document's effective date on the Department of the VI: Other provisions, if any.	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date wirtment of State's records.	ill not be itsted as
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
<del></del>		
	/s/ Ljubomir Avanov of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
Signature of This document is	of a member or an authorized representative of a member. executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Stati	utes.
I am aware that a	ny false information submitted in a document to the Department of S	State 🚫 🔞 :
constitutes a third	degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	٠. ک
<u>LJUBOMI</u>	IR IVANOV	, <u> </u>
	Typed or printed name of signee	ro
	Filing Fees:	PH.
	of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	<b>3</b> .
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Option		6: 37
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (	Optional)	·*: 37
		*